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Masculino 
     100 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.83       +0.9  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/07/2002 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 10.84       -2.2  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/09/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 10.88       +0.2  Almiron Escobar Cesar               6 /8 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 11.02       +0.9  Varela Kim Rodney                   2 /11/2002 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.17       +0.7  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro  29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.21       -1.9  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          01/03/1994 PAC     MISIO   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 11.32       -2.2  Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel          09/10/1993 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 11.36       -2.2  Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis        30/05/1999 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 11.40       +0.7  Duarte Valiente Anhuar Moises       24/5 /2004 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.48       +0.9  Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas       6 /12/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.53       -1.4  CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel        22/01/1995 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 11.54       -1.9  Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto        30/06/1994 SOL     CORDI   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 11.59       -0.8  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 11.61       -0.8  Ayala Galeano Angel Domingo         04/04/1992 AAC     CORDI   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 11.65       +1.4  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.65       +0.5  Gonzalez Cardozo Matias Ezequiel    12/2 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 11.71       +0.2  Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene           09/02/2002 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 11.76       +1.4  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 11.89       +0.2  Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel      24/10/2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 11.91       -0.5  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 11.91       -2.3  Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel         12/12/1994 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
 
     200 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 22.09       -3.0  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/09/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 22.72       -3.0  Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis        30/05/1999 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 22.92       -3.0  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/07/2002 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 22.99       -3.0  Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel          09/10/1993 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 23.39       +0.4  Varela Kim Rodney                   2 /11/2002 SJ      CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 23.56       +0.7  Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/01/1987 AAC     CENTR   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 23.58       +0.4  Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas       6 /6 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 23.66       +0.7  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 23.77       +0.0  Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas       6 /12/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 24.01       -1.1  Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel         12/12/1994 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 24.49       -1.6  Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas        10/8 /2004 CAP     PARAG   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 24.56       -2.2  Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico  14/11/2001 SJ      CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 24.65       -1.1  Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos           15/11/1997 SJ      ITAPU   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 24.95       +0.0  Elizaur Estigarribia Braian Martin  15/07/1996 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 25.08       +0.4  Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 27/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 25.19       +0.0  Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial         19/8 /2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 25.46       -2.2  Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 25.54       -0.3  Rojas Amarilla Claudio Cesar        17/9 /1995 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 25.76       +0.4  Melgarejo Esteban Ramon             5 /3 /2003 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 25.79       +0.4  Avila Silvero Junior Adrian         1 /1 /2003 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 
 
     400 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 51.18             Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis        30/05/1999 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 51.36             Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas       6 /6 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 51.42             Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas    20/5 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 52.04             Lopez Alexis Moises                 3 /7 /1996 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 52.34             Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto        30/06/1994 SOL     CORDI   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 53.07             Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/07/2000 SJ      CORDI   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 53.10             Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel      24/10/2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 53.26             Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/01/1987 AAC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 53.47             Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 53.56             Rojas Amarilla Claudio Cesar        17/9 /1995 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 53.62             Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico  14/11/2001 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 53.64             Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias     14/11/2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 53.81             Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel      11/1 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 54.01             Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos           15/11/1997 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 54.39             Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus           11/8 /1998 SOL     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 54.48             Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel       15/11/2000 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
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 54.59             Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando       10/3 /2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 54.74             Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 54.77             Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial         19/8 /2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 55.08             Alvarez Cipolla Cesar               9 /6 /1991 AAC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 
 
     800 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.57.12           Galeano Diesel David Manuel         25/11/2002 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 1.57.44           Garay Lider Ramon                   03/08/1990 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 1.58.77     0     Lopez Alexis Moises                 3 /7 /1996 PAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    05/12  
 2.01.54           Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 2.03.11           Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam     8 /5 /2001 CAC     PARAG   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 2.03.27           Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo    15/02/1983 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.04.79           Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel       15/11/2000 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.04.92     0     Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    05/12  
 2.06.44           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.06.67           Osuch Zubko Diego Alejandro         13/10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 2.08.60           Gonzalez Morinigo Javier Nicolas    20/5 /2003 CAÑ     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.09.77           Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.11.94           Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.12.03     0     Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel         26/10/1991 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    05/12  
 2.13.10           Rojas Amarilla Claudio Cesar        17/9 /1995 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.13.45           Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 2.14.05           Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.16.03           Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir        28/10/1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 2.16.51           Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 2.16.61           Yahari Sosa Juan Angel              28/6 /2003 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 
 
     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.03.71           Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias         15/3 /2001 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 4.14.62           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       22/8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.16.57           Lopez Alexis Moises                 3 /7 /1996 PAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.18.68           Ojeda Moreira Josue                 13/10/1999 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.19.88           Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.20.44           Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 4.20.47           Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 4.23.67           Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 SOL     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 4.26.03           Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril      29/06/2002 EFRC    CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 4.26.51           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.27.61           Gomez Lezcano Victor Hugo           24/11/1995 PAC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 4.32.80           Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel         26/10/1991 AAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 4.33.49           Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.36.72           Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 4.37.83           Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam     8 /5 /2001 CAC     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.39.61           Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo         19/04/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 4.40.46           Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon         2 /3 /1994 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 4.40.46           Ledesma Garay Ricardo               11/6 /2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 4.40.75           Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo    15/02/1983 SJ      CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 4.43.42           Avalos Jose Exequiel                2 /1 /2004 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 
 
     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 15.17.12          Ayala Sanchez Derlys Ramon          07/01/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 15.24.36          Gonzalez Servian Carlos Alejandro   19/08/1991 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 15.36.08          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 16.23.43          Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel         17/10/1994 SOL     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 16.24.58          Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo         19/04/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 16.26.28          Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 16.27.27          Elizeche Da Costa Alejandro Manuel  8 /11/1993 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 16.27.80          Benitez Raul Vicente                26/06/1994 BVIST   PARAN   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 16.28.26          Portillo Ramos Claudio              8 /11/2002 CAC     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 16.37.03          Gomez Lezcano Victor Hugo           24/11/1995 PAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
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 16.42.45          Lopez Torres Carlos Rodolfo         29/04/1986 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 16.45.66          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 16.51.99          Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 AAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 17.18.12          Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 17.18.62          Cabrera Cabrera Jorge               25/08/1981 ACJ     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 17.22.45          Caceres Paez Amado                  14/2 /1992 CAC     PARAG   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 17.25.10          Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel         26/10/1991 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 17.27.19          Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 17.40.52          Prieto Herrera Jorge Luis           20/3 /1993 ACJC    CENT    FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 17.48.45          Cabañas Aguilar Bernardo Javier     20/6 /1991 PMC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 
 
     10000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 32.39.36          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 34.21.92          Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel         17/10/1994 CAT     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 35.19.57          Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 35.30.53          Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 35.51.44          Ojeda Moreira Josue                 13/10/1999 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 35.53.23          Cabañas Aguilar Bernardo Javier     20/6 /1991 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 35.54.30          Coronel Perez Edmundo David         16/11/1998 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 36.26.93          Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril      29/06/2002 EFRC    CENT    FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 37.05.01          Prieto Herrera Jorge Luis           20/3 /1993 ACJC    CENT    FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 37.27.75          Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon         2 /3 /1994 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 38.43.29          Britez Penayo Edgar Rafael          7 /6 /1995 EFRC    ITAPU   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 38.48.71          Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir        28/10/1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 39.47.29          Ortiz Armoa Hugo David              2 /1 /1985 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 40.20.00          Castillo Jorge                      23/04/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 41.28.55          Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/01/1987 AAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 44.29.18          Acosta Nuñez Ulises Manuel          13/11/2003 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 46.10.16          Balanosky Balbuena Diego            6 /3 /1974 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 48.39.49          Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes        24/9 /1987 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 48.59.61          Gimenez Gaona Oscar                 6 /7 /1988 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 58.56.30          Diaz Caceres Mario Alfonso          4 /10/1986 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 
 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 16.79       +1.6  Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos           15/11/1997 SJ      ITAPU   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 
 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 55.87        Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan          02/10/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11 RN20 
 59.42        Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico  14/11/2001 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 64.43        Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel     4 /6 /2001 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 69.40        Rivarola De Paula Humberto          27/6 /2002 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 86.44        Enciso Solis Carlos Mariano         12/07/2003 PMC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.17.83          Ojeda Moreira Josue                 13/10/1999 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 10.35.75          Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 SOL     CORDI   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 
     Alto  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.91              Viñales Romero Fernando Jose        29/9 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.85              Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.75              Duarte Aquino Jose Luis             7 /5 /1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 1.70              Vogt Kehler Florian                 6 /7 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.65              Duarte Martinez Alexis David        19/01/2002 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.65              Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo     20/2 /2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.60              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 1.60              Sarubbi Orue Humberto               01/06/1969 PAC     -       FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 1.55              Alcaraz Ayala Charly Alexander      24/07/1991 PAC     MISIO   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 1.55              Centurion Giles Jose Maria          30/05/1994 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 1.45              Britez Franco Lucas Daniel          27/10/1997 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
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     Largo  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 6.93        +1.1  Duarte Aquino Jose Luis             7 /5 /1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 6.70        +2.0  Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel          12/11/1997 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 6.46        +1.0  ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel       09/01/1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 6.38        +1.8  Silva Ayala Wilson Alejandro        22/05/2002 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 6.13        +2.0  Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo     20/2 /2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 6.10        -1.1  Centurion Giles Jose Maria          30/05/1994 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 6.07        +1.0  Talavera Benitez Edgar              21/5 /1994 CAAG    CAAGU   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 6.06        +0.8  Penner Eckert Reiner                24/2 /2002 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 5.69        +1.6  Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas       6 /12/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 5.55        -1.7  Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel           27/09/1992 PMC     ITAPU   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 5.51        -0.7  Ortiz Ezquivel Mauro Javier         15/3 /1996 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 5.44        +1.6  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 5.42        +1.9  Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes        24/9 /1987 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 5.36        -0.5  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 5.25        +1.8  Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis         21/10/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 5.17        +1.9  Gomez Lezcano Fernando Gabriel      7 /11/2002 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   CAÑ20           15/02  
 5.12        +0.5  Vera Balbuena Facundo Jose          18/02/2003 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 5.11        +0.9  Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 PAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 5.09        +1.4  Centurion Giles Juan Pablo          19/6 /1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 4.99        -0.1  Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar          01/07/2006 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
     Triple  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12.35       +1.6  Penner Eckert Reiner                24/2 /2002 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 11.81       +1.7  Wall Dyck Andreas                   9 /8 /2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 11.29       +0.4  Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman        23/7 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 
 
     Bala 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.20             Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino         28/9 /2001 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 09.54             Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus           11/8 /1998 SOL     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 09.47             Sosa Benitez Juan Alexis            23/06/1998 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 09.22             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 09.10             Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar         01/01/1995 UAA     CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 07.36             Gonzalez Ibarrola Milciades Abel    23/3 /1998 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
 
     Disco 2.000 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 31.04             Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier         23/10/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 30.82             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 24.26             Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino         28/9 /2001 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 75.39             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/03/1994 SJ      MISIO   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 67.40             Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel        3 /9 /2001 CAÑ     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 66.05             Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel         10/03/1988 SJ      CORDI   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 64.52             Rolon Colman Raul Rene              17/02/1999 SOL     MISIO   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 59.21             Diaz Gonzalo Jesus                  1 /7 /1998 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 48.29             Diaz Martinez Ivan Daniel           27/12/1997 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 45.05             Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier         23/4 /2000 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 42.51             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 41.21             Gaona Villalba Jesus Ezequiel       14/4 /2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 40.94             Duarte Palacios Leonardo            2 /11/2000 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 40.09             Villaba Miguel Angel-sin Dni-       19/08/1992 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 37.40             Vargas Lucas Alexander              25/5 /2001 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 36.60             Britez Franco Nicolas Manuel        10/11/1998 PAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 35.20             Sosa Benitez Juan Alexis            23/06/1998 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 27.85             Espinoza Vera Fernando Jose         12/4 /2000 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 27.50             Martinez Ortiz Angel Ramon          21/06/2001 LIBRE   MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 13-12 2020 

 

 
 
     Martillo 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 49.81             Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis      28/05/1996 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 49.00             Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar         01/01/1995 UAA     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
     Media Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.17.32           Fretez Rejala Carlos Antonio        03/06/1987 EFRC    ITAPU   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.22.26           Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian           24/8 /1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.24.48           Britez Penayo Edgar Rafael          7 /6 /1995 EFRC    ITAPU   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.25.32           Galeano Santa Cruz Horacio Augusto  13/1 /1996 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.25.57           Martens Federau Miguel              18/06/1983 PMC     PEDRO   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.27.07           Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.27.33           Ruiz Diaz Pastor                    31/3 /1961 EFRC    GUAIR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.29.35           Ayala Mendez Hector Dario           20/12/1982 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.37.05           Ortellado Brizuela Francisco Ramon  27/2 /1974 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.41.08           Montiel Servian Ismael              26/04/1993 PAC     PEDRO   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.41.21           Knopfelmacher Carlos                03/1 /1959 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.43.31           Zeballos Ferreira Marcos Aristides  07/10/1982 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.43.46           Candia Mendez Marco Antonio         26/6 /2000 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.44.45           Diaz Caballero Hugo Ramon           02/03/1972 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.48.27           Fernandez Cantero Oscar Adolfo      12/11/1971 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 
     Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.10.11        Ayala Sanchez Derlys Ramon          07/01/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   VALENCIA2020    06/12 RN 
 2.38.31        Guillen Chaparro Melanio            22/10/1980 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.39.01        Gonzalez Ortiz Fredy Ramon          26/03/1983 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.39.49        Elizeche Da Costa Alejandro Manuel  8 /11/1993 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.56.35        Cabrera Cabrera Jorge               25/08/1981 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.05.04        Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel        16/1 /1984 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.13.51        Dallmann Gamarra Jorge Daniel       25/03/1977 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.33.35        Pineda Troche Jose Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.38.32        Moran Ramirez Rolando               30/08/1981 PAC     PEDRO   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.41.35        Ojeda Luis Alberto                  1 /8 /1981 PAC     -       FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.44.14        Molinas Laterra Fernando Jose       20/03/1968 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.45.10        Saucedo Vega Ariel Fernando         5 /09/1984 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.52.53        Marmoni Battilana Mario Marcelo     6 /2 /1986 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.56.46        Medina Vazquez Raul                 15/9 /1975 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.21.48        Pelozo Juan Alejandro               21/5 /1973 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
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Femenino 
     100 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.74    +1.5  Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen        13/11/1998 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12 RN 
 12.39    +1.6  Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella       18/10/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 12.66    +1.3  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 12.80    +1.6  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 SJ      CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 12.98    +1.3  Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail     29/04/1998 SJ      CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.17    +1.5  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 13.28    +1.3  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.58    -1.0  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 13.70    +1.3  Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela 21/06/2004 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 13.76    -1.0  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 13.80    +0.8  Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell       7 /5 /2000 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 13.92    +0.8  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 14.32    -0.8  Silva Arguello Zunilda              13/01/1975 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 14.39    +1.7  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.47    -1.0  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.48    +0.8  Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi      26/08/2000 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     28/11  
 14.59    +1.7  Olmedo Paredez Milagros Monserrat   30/4 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.71    -1.0  Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat    24/01/2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 14.97    +0.8  Ortigoza Alvares Lirisce Kamila     10/1 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 15.06    -2.3  Morel Medina Maria Sofia            7 /7 /2005 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
 
     200 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 25.99       +0.7  Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella       18/10/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 26.36       +0.7  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 26.37       +1.9  Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 26.81       -1.4  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 26.95       +1.9  Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely     26/7 /2002 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 28.00       -1.4  Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail     29/04/1998 SJ      CENT    FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 28.12       +1.0  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 28.51       +1.9  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 28.80       -0.3  Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth     19/4 /2001 SOL     GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 30.49       +1.0  Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 30.50       -0.3  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 30.73       +1.1  Silva Arguello Zunilda              13/01/1975 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 30.80       +1.9  Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 31.06       -0.3  Morel Medina Maria Sofia            7 /7 /2005 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 31.21       -0.3  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 41.86       +1.1  Gomez De Ayala Celia                5 /7 /1974 LIBRE   CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
 
     400 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 58.22             Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 60.13             Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 61.04             Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely     26/7 /2002 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 61.59             Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 62.13             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 62.24             Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth     19/4 /2001 SOL     GUAIR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 63.16             Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 63.40             Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 64.48             Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 65.66             Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 66.11             Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena      11/4 /1993 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 66.22             Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 67.79             Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell       7 /5 /2000 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 68.40             Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 70.47             Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi      26/08/2000 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 77.15             Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 78.66             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/07/1995 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 81.40             Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 13-12 2020 

 

 
     800 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.19.94           Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 2.22.14           Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 2.23.20           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.25.01           Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina       8 /6 /2000 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 2.26.40           Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 2.31.69           Britez Baez Zunilda                 23/11/1997 AAC     GUAIR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 2.33.12           Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena      11/4 /1993 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 2.38.82           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 2.42.38           Ramirez Davalos Gabriela Beatriz    16/2 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 2.49.08           Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 3.01.92           Neitzke Paniagua Maria Veronica     9 /7 /1998 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 3.06.63           Dos Santos Haas Ionara              3 /8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 3.12.84           Ramirez Gimenez  Ruth Victoria      04/05/1993 UTC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 3.46.95           Cuevas Miranda Sofia Nair           10/4 /2004 LIBRE   GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.40.63           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 4.43.26           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/04/1987 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.49.38           Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 5.03.30           Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena      11/4 /1993 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 5.07.40           Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 5.31.74           Castel Casco Mariane Jacqueline     28/10/2002 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 5.33.32           Elizaur Estigarribia Yessica Camila 12/06/1998 AAAP    GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 5.55.37           Cantero Nuñez Maria De Jesus        10/06/2001 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 5.58.10           Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 6.11.40           Dos Santos Haas Ionara              3 /8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 6.21.18           Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 6.22.08           Ciceia Rud Diana Mabel              24/09/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 6.28.13           Medina Sinthia                      14/1 /2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 7.13.87           Fernandez Moreno Manuela            18/3 /2001 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 9.03.80           Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia         7 /2 /1949 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 
 
     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 17.05.63          Martinez Aguilera Carmen Patricia   26/12/1982 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 17.39.92          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 17.45.11          Wood Niella Nicole                  26/10/1993 ERFC    CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 17.55.75          Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 18.00.16          Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 18.29.71          Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina       8 /6 /2000 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 19.29.87          Villar Rivas Fatima Maria           12/04/1989 PMC     CENTR   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 20.38.66          Britez Baez Zunilda                 23/11/1997 AAC     GUAIR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 21.01.09          Espinola Gabaglio Maria Belen       24/01/2000 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 21.22.07          Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 21.51.26          Gamarra Gaona Evelyn Elizabeth      26/7 /1988 PMC     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 21.52.18          Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   GPPAR2020       12/12  
 25.25.76          Franco Fleitas Carmen Andrea        2 /6 /2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 27.03.59          Cazal Garcia Feliciana              24/1 /1992 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 35.46.78          Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia         7 /2 /1949 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 41.37.14          Salinas Lequizamon Maria Alicia     4 /2 /1962 APM     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 
 
     10000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 35.30.95          Wood Niella Nicole                  26/10/1993 ERFC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 36.18.69          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 36.58.40          Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 38.35.87          Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 39.20.99          Villar Rivas Fatima Maria           12/04/1989 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 39.44.05          Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima          17/12/1992 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 43.00.50          Espinola Gabaglio Maria Belen       24/01/2000 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 43.05.62          Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena      11/4 /1993 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 44.40.39          Gamarra Gaona Evelyn Elizabeth      26/7 /1988 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
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 44.48.83          Lopez Martinez Camila Maria Arami   21/7 /1999 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 45.01.10          Britez Gadea Rosana                 1 /7 /1994 PAC     CANIN   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 46.39.29          Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes        10/2 /1991 EFRC    CAAGU   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 51.00.50          Barreto Valinotti Nicole Natalia    18/4 /1990 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 51.49.49          Gonzalez Rolon Maria Laura          18/09/1990 PAC     PARAN   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 52.21.50          Santana Olga Regina                 7 /9 /1973 PAC     -       FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 57.20.76          Cazal Garcia Feliciana              24/1 /1992 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 
 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 14.34       +1.8  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 19.48       +0.2  Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth     7 /1 /2000 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 64.04       Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 65.65       Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12 RNU18 
 68.60       Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 88.72       Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth     7 /1 /2000 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12.06.60    Rivera Rivas Daniela              24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11 RN20U23 
 
     Alto  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.65              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11  
 1.55              Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 1.50              Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 1.40              Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 1.35              Suderman Saavedra Leticia Mabel     18/5 /2002 MSV     -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    31/10  
 1.25              Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia      11/01/2007 AAC     CENTR   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 
     Largo  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5.85        +0.9  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 5.45        +1.8  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 5.21        +1.5  Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 5.18        +1.9  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 SJ      CENT    FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 5.11        +2.0  Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina        02/04/2001 SJ      CAAGU   FPA   SJ2020          29/11  
 4.70        +1.4  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 4.67        +1.5  Silva Arguello Zunilda              13/01/1975 SJ      CENTR   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 4.63        +0.5  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 4.55        +2.0  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/02/2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.52        +1.1  Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.51        +1.1  Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 4.51        +0.3  Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell       7 /5 /2000 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 4.40        +0.8  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.37        +0.2  Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana        12/08/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.37        +1.3  Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel        15/05/2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 4.36        +1.7  Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia           18/2 /2003 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 4.19        +2.0  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 4.18        +1.8  Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula             08/09/2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 4.13        -0.3  Aveiro Rappenecker Sol Nahiara      27/11/2007 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 4.01        +0.4  Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia        30/7 /2006 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 
     Triple  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.20       +1.6  Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela        2 /4 /1994 SJ      -       FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 10.45       -0.1  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 10.05       +1.8  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 09.95       +0.6  Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida       3 /2 /2003 SJ      CAAGU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 
     Garrocha  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.15              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   PAC2020         05/12  
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 13-12 2020 

 

 
 
     Bala 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.68    Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   SANJOSE2020     28/11 RNU20U23 
 11.16    Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 10.56    Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar   12/05/2002 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 08.10    Fretes Pesoa Nancy Estela           10/09/1984 UTC     -       FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 07.99    Duette Quiñonez Maria Belen         04/09/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 07.54    Doerkesen August Heike Valeria      18/4 /2000 AAC     BOQUE   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 07.42    Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz      16/03/1999 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 07.14    Zavala Salimben Jessica             24/09/1981 UTC     -       FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 06.71    Ramirez Gimenez Luciana Lujan       14/02/1990 UTC     CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     12/12  
 06.68    Cano Cabral Florencia Monserrath    30/12/2002 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 
 
     Disco 1.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 36.20             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 31.85             Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia       17/11/2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   clubU18U20      11/12  
 23.58             Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin         10/7 /2004 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 
 
     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 44.34             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/09/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 43.29             Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   mayclub2020     13/12  
 40.54             Doerkesen August Heike Valeria      18/4 /2000 AAC     BOQUE   FPA   EFRCAACUTC20    06/12  
 38.45             Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 32.40             Gomez Medina Sol Camila             4 /2 /2000 AAC     CENT    FPA   ABIERCOVID20    01/11  
 30.07             Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz      16/03/1999 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 29.02             Cabañas Torres Ana Paula            21/03/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SANJOSE2020     29/11  
 22.97             Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli        10/8 /2002 CAP     PARAG   FPA   CAÑ2020         15/02  
 17.36             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   CRIOLLOUAA20    29/02  
 
 
     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 36.62             Duette Quiñonez Maria Belen         04/09/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   TORABIENCAR     21/11  
 30.06             Perez Aivas Nuria Noelia            27/01/1981 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubU18U20      12/12  
 
 
     Media Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.30.40           Britez Baez Zunilda                 23/11/1997 AAC     GUAIR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.39.05           Nuñez Acosta Rebecca Maria          20/2 /1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.40.23           Galeano Gonzalez Gloria Patricia    3 /12/1980 EFRC    -       FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.42.40           Leguizamon Noguera Marcela Maria    17/09/1977 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.45.00           Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.46.55           Riveros Imas Maria Cecilia          29/12/1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.48.09           Gaona Nuñez Susana Maria Liz        20/02/1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 1.58.10           Vega Riveros Fatima Leonora         17/02/1991 PAC     -       FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.08.31           Adorno Ayala Alicia Adelaida        24/06/1986 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.09.27           Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.18.18           Perez Sanchez Pabla Carolina        5 /8 /1973 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 2.24.43           Aguilar Samaniego Gabriela Maria    27/09/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 
 
     Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 3.19.16           Sotelo Morinigo Maria Jose          17/07/1990 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 3.39.25           Avalos Griselda                     28/11/1986 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.03.31           Servin Fleitas Dalila               11/05/1984 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.11.49           Paniagua Gonzalez Maria Clementina  23/01/1984 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.12.50           Paez Leticia Gabriela               19/08/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.25.57           Martinez Cabral Adriana Maria       06/09/1985 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.30.55           Gimenez Maldonado Laura Rocio       4 /7 /1981 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.35.34           Arrua Ramirez Claudia Andrea        26/11/1982 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 4.43.17           Caceres De Ochipinti Lina           07/06/1971 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   RUTA2020        22/11  
 

 


